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Results by respondent demographic
Public company respondent market capitalization as of December 2021: 46% large-cap (which includes

Public companies 03 mega- and large-cap) (>5$10 billion); 52% mid-cap (S2 billion to $10 billion); and 2% small-cap (includes

M and | i 13 small-, micro-, and nano-cap) (<52 billion). Respondent industry breakdown: 34% energy, resources, and
gga and large-cap industrials; 28% financial services; 17% consumer; 13% technology, media, and telecommunications; and 7%

Mid-cap 23 life sciences and health care.

Results pertaining to small-cap and private companies have been omitted due to limited respondent
population.

Response percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

Contacts:

Natalie Cooper Randi Val Morrison

Senior Manager Senior Vice President, Communications, Member
Center for Board Effectiveness Engagement and General Counsel

Deloitte LLP Society for Corporate Governance
natcooper@deloitte.com rmorrison@societycorpgov.org

Copyright © 2022 Society for Corporate Governance and Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved. Board Practices Quarterly — Back to basics: Board committees, June 2022. Results by respondent demographic. 2



: Public companies

. 180 public companies responded to the survey. An value is provided to
.5+ ‘i show the actual number of responses for each question.

ll ”

Copyright © 2022 Society for Corporate Governance and Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved. Board Practices Quarterly — Back to basics: Board committees, June 2022. Results by respondent demographic. 3



Indicate your company’s industry:

34%

M Public (n=172)

28%

17%

13%

7%

Energy, resources, and industrials (e.g., Consumer (e.g., automotive; consumer  Financial services (e.g., banking and Technology, media, and Life sciences and health care
industrial products and construction; products; retail, wholesale, and capital markets; insurance; investment telecommunications
mining and metals; oil, gas, and distribution; transportation; hospitality management; real estate)
chemicals; power and utilities) and services)
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Has your board added any new standing committees in the past year?

86%

2%
I—

No, we have not added and are not considering any new
standing committees
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M Public (n=170)

11%

.

No, but we are currently considering adding a new
standing committee(s)

Yes, we have added at least one new standing
committee (please specify:)
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Has your board formally expanded (i.e., by resolution and/or changes to committee charter) the remit/ oversight responsibilities
of any existing standing committees in the past year? (For example, expansion of the compensation committee to include human
capital management oversight or expansion of the nominating and governance committee to include sustainability oversight)

55%

M Public (n=164)

32%

13%

No, we have not expanded and are not considering expanding No, but we are considering expanding the remit/oversight  Yes, we have expanded the remit/oversight responsibilities of at
the remit/oversight responsibilities of any of our standing responsibilities of at least one standing committee least one standing committee (please specify:)
committees
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Describe which of these changes have been made to your board committee composition in the past year.
[Select all that apply]

18%

6%

30%

Increased committee size Decreased committee size
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68%

M Public (n=163)

Sought (or currently seeking) one

or more new directors with
specific expertise or skill set
related to committee scope

23%
. =
Changes in committee No changes have been made Other (please specify:)

composition have happened
organically, e.g., based on new
director appointments,
retirements/resignations, or
interest of directors in
committee membership
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Indicate where primary oversight of the following areas resides among the board and its committees, and whether any modifications have been
made to the delegation of primary oversight in the past year. [Select all that apply]

Shading indicates results >30%.

Enterprise risk management (ERM)

Climate change, water, and other environmental

Full
boa

rd

Audit
committee
(or similar)

Nominating and

Oversight

Oversight

No change to

Political spending

Community impacts/relations

Human capital/Workforce/Talent

Workforce DEI (diversity, equity, and inclusion)

Corporate culture

Shareholder proposals

Shareholder engagement

Cybersecurity

Technology strategy (e.g., IT infrastructure, innovative and

disruptive technology, social media)

Corporate compliance and ethics

Legal and regulatory
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Compen.sat|on Governance Rls.k Other Not changed; it is now changed; I.t 19 oversight, but we are
committee . committee . . Lo now primarily at o
. committee o committee applicable primarily at the . considering or have
(or similar) . (or similar) the committee- . .
(or similar) full board-level level considered doing so
1% 4% 18% 1% 1% 0% 1% 5%
9% 14% 1% 1% 5% 6%
0% 7% 28% 1% 4% 2%
2% 9% 16% 1% 1% 4%
0% 1% 2% 0% 5% 4%
0% 1% 1% 0% 6% 4%
0% 3% 10% 1% 2% 4%
1% 1% 6% 0% 1% 4%
0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 4%
16% 6% 0% 1% 3% 4%
10% 13% 9% 1% 1% 3%
6% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
9% 5% 4% 0% 0% 1%
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Indicate whether—in the past year—your board has changed the cadence in which its standing committees meet.
[Select all that apply]

M Public (n=135)

87%

81% 80%

65% 67%

18%

12% 12% 13% 12%

o% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Increased committee Decreased committee No change to committee Extended length of Shortened length of No change to length of We are considering whether
meeting frequency meeting frequency meeting frequency committee meetings committee meetings committee meetings to change committee
frequency and/or length
B Audit committee B Compensation committee = Nominating and Governance committee
(or similar) (or similar) (or similar)
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Describe the format of your board’s standing committee meetings and attendance policy. [Select all that apply]

72%

M Public (n=139)

7%
All committees Committees typically Mix of concurrent and Non-committee Non-committee Non-committee Non-committee Don’t know/Not  Other (please specify:)
typically meet do not meet separate dependingon members are not members are members are members have access applicable
concurrently concurrently member overlap permitted to attend permitted to attend as permitted to attend to the committee
silent observers and participate in materials
discussions, but not
vote
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Does your board have an onboarding program for new committee members?

45%

16%

Yes, for all new committee Yes, for certain new committee
members members and/or chairs
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26%

4%

M Public (n=138)

No, but we are considering or
developing an onboarding
program

8%
1%
: E— :
Don’t know/Not applicable Other (please specify:)
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What is the frequency for which key committee chairs and members are rotated? [Select all that apply]

M Public (n=138)

73% /9%

6%
| 0% 0% | 0% 0% | 1% 0% e 2% | 0% 0% |
Mandatory annual  Mandatory rotation everyMandatory rotation every Mandatory rotation - Not sure We do not have a We have a policy/practice Rotation happens
rotation 2 years 3 years other frequency mandatory rotation  to consider rotating chair organically depending on
policy and/or members, but new director
rotation is not appointments and

required/mandatory retirements/resignations,
interest of directors in

committee membership,
and evolving priorities

M Chairs ® Members
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S
Rk
e Public companies

“# Mega- and large-cap (>$10 billion)

3 80 mega- and large-cap public companies responded to the survey. An “n”

5 -4 value is provided to show the actual number of responses for each question.
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Indicate your company’s industry:

32%

24%

13%

B Mega- and large-cap (n=78)

22%

9%

T T T
Energy, resources, and industrials (e.g.,
industrial products and construction;
mining and metals; oil, gas, and

chemicals; power and utilities)

Consumer (e.g., automotive; consumer
products; retail, wholesale, and
distribution; transportation; hospitality
and services)

Financial services (e.g., banking and
capital markets; insurance; investment
management; real estate)
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Technology, media, and Life sciences and health care

telecommunications
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Has your board added any new standing committees in the past year?

83%

3%
I

No, we have not added and are not considering any new standing
committees
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B Mega- and large-cap (n=76)

14%

No, but we are currently considering adding a new standing
committee(s)

Yes, we have added at least one new standing committee (please
specify:)
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Has your board formally expanded (i.e., by resolution and/or changes to committee charter) the remit/ oversight responsibilities
of any existing standing committees in the past year? (For example, expansion of the compensation committee to include human
capital management oversight or expansion of the nominating and governance committee to include sustainability oversight)

B Mega- and
55% large-cap
(n=73)
30%
15%
No, we have not expanded and are not considering expanding No, but we are considering expanding the remit/oversight  Yes, we have expanded the remit/oversight responsibilities of at
the remit/oversight responsibilities of any of our standing responsibilities of at least one standing committee least one standing committee (please specify:)
committees
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Describe which of these changes have been made to your board committee composition in the past year.
[Select all that apply]

78%

B Mega- and large-cap (n=73)

34%

18%
14%
10%
Increased committee size Decreased committee size Sought (or currently seeking) one Changes in committee No changes have been made Other (please specify:)
or more new directors with composition have happened
specific expertise or skill set organically, e.g., based on new
related to committee scope director appointments,

retirements/resignations, or
interest of directors in committee
membership
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Indicate where primary oversight of the following areas resides among the board and its committees, and whether any modifications have been
made to the delegation of primary oversight in the past year. [Select all that apply]

L . Oversight
Audit Compensation Nominating and Risk Overs.lg.ht changed; it is N.O change to
Full . . Governance . Other Not changed; it is now > . oversight, but we are
committee  committee . committee ) . Lo now primarily at o
o board (or similar) (or similar) committee (or similar) committee applicable primarily at the the committee- considering or have
Shading indicates results 230%. (or similar) full board-level evel considered doing so
Enterprise risk management (ERM) 44% 52% 0% 5% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Climate change, water, and other environmental 22% 3% 0% 62% 11% 16% 0% 2% 5% 8%
Political spending 10% 3% 0% 59% 0% 11% 19% 2% 6% 3%
Community impacts/relations 21% 3% 3% 49% 2% 13% 8% 2% 0% 6%
Human capital/Workforce/Talent 19% 2% 78% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 5%
Workforce DEI (diversity, equity, and inclusion) 22% 0% 68% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 5%
Corporate culture 51% 0% 30% 13% 0% 3% 6% 0% 2% 3%
Shareholder proposals 14% 0% 8% 81% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3%
Shareholder engagement 27% 0% 16% 68% 0% 5% 5% 0% 0% 5%
Cybersecurity 30% 63% 0% 3% 13% 11% 0% 0% 3% 6%
Tfechnohlogy strategy (e.g., .IT |nfra:<,tructure, innovative and 1% 33% 0% 59 11% 17% 8% 0% 0% 59
disruptive technology, social media)
Corporate compliance and ethics 8% 59% 5% 30% 13% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5%
Legal and regulatory 43% 48% 6% 21% 10% 6% 2% 0% 0% 2%
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B Mega- and large-cap (n=63)
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Indicate whether—in the past year—your board has changed the cadence in which its standing committees meet.
[Select all that apply]

M Mega- and large-cap (n=62)

81%

16%
0,
10% 11%
2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2%
: — :
Increased committee Decreased committee No change to committee Extended length of Shortened length of No change to length of ~ We are considering whether
meeting frequency meeting frequency meeting frequency committee meetings committee meetings committee meetings to change committee

frequency and/or length

B Audit committee B Compensation committee = Nominating and Governance committee
(or similar) (or similar) (or similar)
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Describe the format of your board’s standing committee meetings and attendance policy. [Select all that apply]

70%
61% B Mega- and large-cap (n=64)

55%

27%

16%

14%

All committees typically Committees typically do  Mix of concurrent and Non-committee membersNon-committee membersNon-committee membersNon-committee members Other (please specify:)
meet concurrently not meet concurrently  separate depending on are not permitted to  are permitted to attend are permitted to attend have access to the
member overlap attend as silent observers and participate in committee materials
discussions, but not vote
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Does your board have an onboarding program for new committee members?

48%

B Mega- and large-cap (n=64)

27%

13%
8%
3%
2%
Yes, for all new committee Yes, for certain new committee No, but we are considering or Don’t know/Not applicable Other (please specify:)
members members and/or chairs developing an onboarding
program
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What is the frequency for which key committee chairs and members are rotated? [Select all that apply]

73% M Mega- and large-cap (n=64)

70%

63%

55%

0,
39% 36%

9%
3%
0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% - ° 0% 0%
r T T I T
Mandatory annual Mandatory rotation every Mandatory rotation every  Mandatory rotation - Not sure We do not have a
rotation 2 years 3 years other frequency
B Chairs Members

Copyright © 2022 Society for Corporate Governance and Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.

We have a policy/practice Rotation happens
mandatory rotation policy to consider rotating chair organically depending on
and/or members but new director
rotation is not appointments and
required/mandatory
interest of directors in
committee membership,
and evolving priorities
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e e,
i
1% Public companies
28 HE Mid-cap (82 billion to 510 billion)
'-'_-,:-':' 91 mid-cap public companies responded to the survey. An “n” value is
_________ provided to show the actual number of responses for each question.

mographic. 23



Indicate your company’s industry:

37%

B Mid-cap (n=90)

29%

22%

7%
6%
Energy, resources, and industrials (e.g., Consumer (e.g., automotive; consumer  Financial services (e.g., banking and Technology, media, and Life sciences and health care
industrial products and construction; products; retail, wholesale, and capital markets; insurance; investment telecommunications
mining and metals; oil, gas, and distribution; transportation; hospitality management; real estate)
chemicals; power and utilities) and services)
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Has your board added any new standing committees in the past year?

90%

® Mid-cap (n=90)

8%
. . | . .
No, we have not added and are not considering any new standing No, but we are currently considering adding a new standing Yes, we have added at least one new standing committee (please
committees committee(s) specify:)
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Has your board formally expanded (i.e., by resolution and/or changes to committee charter) the remit/ oversight responsibilities
of any existing standing committees in the past year? (For example, expansion of the compensation committee to include human
capital management oversight or expansion of the nominating and governance committee to include sustainability oversight)

57%

B Mid-cap (n=87)

33%

9%
No, we have not expanded and are not considering expanding No, but we are considering expanding the remit/oversight  Yes, we have expanded the remit/oversight responsibilities of at
the remit/oversight responsibilities of any of our standing responsibilities of at least one standing committee least one standing committee (please specify:)

committees
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Describe which of these changes have been made to your board committee composition in the past year.
[Select all that apply]

26%

19%
2%
I

60%

B Mid-cap (n=86)

30%

3%

| |

Increased committee size Decreased committee size
or more new directors with
specific expertise or skill set

related to committee scope

Copyright © 2022 Society for Corporate Governance and Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.

Sought (or currently seeking) one

Changes in committee
composition have happened
organically, e.g., based on new
director appointments,
retirements/resignations, or
interest of directors in
committee membership

No changes have been made Other (please specify:)
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Indicate where primary oversight of the following areas resides among the board and its committees, and whether any modifications have been
made to the delegation of primary oversight in the past year. [Select all that apply]

Nominating and

Oversight

Oversight

No change to

Audit Compensation Risk s changed; it is .
Full committee committee Govern'ance committee Oth'er N.Ot cha'nged', It s now now primarily at overs!ght,. but we are
board . . committee o committee applicable primarily at the . considering or have
Shading indicates results 230%. (or similar) - (or similar) (or similar) (or similar) full board-level the c?mr‘rllttee- considered doing so
eve

Enterprise risk management (ERM) 41% 48% 1% 3% 18% 3% 1% 0% 1% 5%
Climate change, water, and other environmental 27% 5% 3% 56% 7% 12% 3% 1% 5% 4%
Political spending 16% 1% 0% 40% 0% 4% 33% 0% 1% 1%
Community impacts/relations 21% 0% 1% 41% 3% 7% 22% 0% 3% 1%
Human capital/Workforce/Talent 21% 3% 73% 8% 0% 3% 3% 0% 7% 4%
Workforce DEI (diversity, equity, and inclusion) 23% 1% 67% 23% 0% 3% 1% 0% 8% 4%
Corporate culture 42% 3% 27% 15% 0% 3% 14% 1% 3% 4%
Shareholder proposals 32% 1% 0% 63% 0% 0% 8% 0% 1% 4%
Shareholder engagement 29% 1% 7% 55% 0% 4% 5% 0% 0% 4%
Cybersecurity 30% 60% 1% 1% 18% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3%
Technology strategy (e.g., IT infrastructure, innovative and
disruptive technology, social media) 45% 26% 0% 0% 8% 10% 10% 1% 1% 1%
Corporate compliance and ethics 21% 56% 5% 33% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Legal and regulatory 47% 41% 1% 23% 8% 4% 4% 0% 0% 1%
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M Mid-cap (n=73)
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Indicate whether—in the past year—your board has changed the cadence in which its standing committees meet.
[Select all that apply]

91%

M Mid-cap (n=70)

64%

0% 0%
T
Increased committee meeting Decreased committee No change to committee Extended length of Shortened length of No change to length of We are considering whether
frequency meeting frequency meeting frequency committee meetings committee meetings committee meetings to change committee
frequency and/or length
B Audit committee = Compensation committee " Nominating and Governance committee

(or similar) (or similar) (or similar)
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Describe the format of your board’s standing committee meetings and attendance policy. [Select all that apply]

78% 9
75% 74%

B Mid-cap (n=72)

All committees typically Committees typically do  Mix of concurrent and Non-committee membersNon-committee membersNon-committee membersNon-committee members Other (please specify:)
meet concurrently not meet concurrently  separate depending on are not permitted to  are permitted to attend are permitted to attend have access to the
member overlap attend as silent observers and participate in committee materials
discussions, but not vote
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Does your board have an onboarding program for new committee members?

42%

20%

Yes, for all new committee Yes, for certain new committee
members members and/or chairs

Copyright © 2022 Society for Corporate Governance and Deloitte Development LLC. All rights reserved.

27%

4%

B Mid-cap (n=71)

7%

0%

No, but we are considering or
developing an onboarding
program

Don’t know/Not applicable Other (please specify:)
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What is the frequency for which key committee chairs and members are rotated? [Select all that apply]

M Mid-cap (n=71)

799
76% %
63% 63%
279
% 24%
1% 3% 1%
0% 0% 0% 0% ° 0% ° 0% 0%
) T T T _ T T 1
Mandatory annual Mandatory rotation every Mandatory rotation every Mandatory rotation - Not sure We do not have a We have a policy/practice Rotation happens
rotation 2 years 3 years other frequency mandatory rotation policy to consider rotating chair organically depending on
and/or members but new director
rotation is not appointments and
required/mandatory  retirements/resignations,
interest of directors in
committee membership,
M Chairs = Members and evolving priorities
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About this publication

This publication contains general information only and Deloitte is not, by means of this publication, rendering accounting, business, financial, investment, legal, tax, or other
professional advice or services. This publication is not a substitute for such professional advice or services, nor should it be used as a basis for any decision or action that may
affect your business. Before making any decision or taking any action that may affect your business, you should consult a qualified professional adviser. Deloitte shall not be

responsible for any loss sustained by any person who relies on this publication.

About the Society for Corporate Governance
Founded in 1946, the Society is a professional membership association of more than 3,400 corporate secretaries, in-house counsel, outside counsel, and other governance
professionals who serve approximately 1,000 public companies of almost every size and industry.

About the Center for Board Effectiveness

The Center for Board Effectiveness helps directors deliver value to the organizations they serve through a portfolio of high-quality, innovative experiences throughout their
tenure as board members. Whether an individual is aspiring to board participation or a veteran of many board experiences, the Center’s programs enable them to contribute
effectively and provide focus in the areas of governance and audit, strategy, risk, innovation, compensation, and succession.

About Deloitte

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, a UK private company limited by guarantee (“DTTL”), its network of member firms, and their related
entities. DTTL and each of its member firms are legally separate and independent entities. DTTL (also referred to as “Deloitte Global”) does not provide services to clients. In the
United States, Deloitte refers to one or more of the US member firms of DTTL, their related entities that operate using the “Deloitte” name in the United States, and their
respective affiliates. Certain services may not be available to attest clients under the rules and regulations of public accounting. Please see www.deloitte.com/about to learn
more about our global network of member firms.
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